# UNOFFICIAL COPYMENT

Doc#: 1006429078 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/05/2010 04:19 PM Pg: 1 of 4



First American Title Insurance Company

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY					
		<b></b>		<del></del>	
		6			

THE GRANTOR(S) Michelle A. Long n/k/a Michelle A. Vorhies, a married woman, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of IL for and in consideration of fin and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to Michelle A. Vorhies, a married woman, of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" a to red hereto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, Public and utility easements and roads and highways

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises as husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-33-121-080-1062

Address(es) of Real Estate: 2045 North Larrabee, Unit 7-206, Chicago, Illinois 60614

Dated this 5 day of March , 20 10

Michelle A. Long n/k/a Michelle A. Vorhies

William Vorhies, as a waiver of homestead rights only

1006429078 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	Cook	ss.			
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in William Vorhies, personally known to me to lappeared before me this day in person, and ac voluntary act, for the uses and purposes thereigh	be the same person(s) whose na knowledged that they signed, s	ame(s) are subscribed to sealed and delivered the	the foregoing instrument, said instrument as their free and		
Given under my hand and official seal, this	5 day of	March	. 20 10 .		
	<u> </u>	'Melin	(Notary Public)		
OFFICIAL STREET	EXEMP	EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH			
HOTAN PUBLIC STATES			SECTION 31-45,		
Month	REAL E	ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW			
	DATE:	DATE: 3/5/2010			
	$\tau_{\odot}$				
	Signatur	e of Buyer, Seller or Rep	resentative		
	4/	)×,			
Prepared by:		Clarks			
Gunderson & Tharp, LLC Brian J. Tharp		0,			
1 South Dearborn, 21 <sup>st</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60603		7.6			
Cilicago, 1D 00003		9			
Mail to: Gunderson & Tharp, LLC Brian J. Tharp 1 South Dearborn, 21st Floor Chicago, IL 60603			O <sub>c</sub>		
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Michelle A. Vorhies					

2045 North Larrabee, Unit 7-206

Chicago, Illinois 60614

1006429078 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## Exhibit A Legal Description

Parcel 1:

UNIT NUMBER 7-206 IN THE OZ PARK GARDENS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

CERTAIN LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS IN M. REICH'S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 28 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION, CERTAIN LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS IN BLOCK 1 OF JULIA FOSTER PORTER'S SUBDIVISION AND CERTAIN LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS AND VACATED ALLEYS ADJACENT THERETO IP' BLOCK 23 IN W.E. DOGGETT'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 23 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION, ALL IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACKED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0503119000; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMONE ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### Parcel 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS, AND AS SHOWN ON PLAT ATTACHED THERETO, DATED AUGUST 10, 1971 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 17, 1971 AS DOCUMENT NO. 21625497 AND FILED AS DOCUMENT NO. LR2581839 AND CREATED BY DEED FROM WALPOLE POINT ASSOCIATES L.L.C. TO OZ PARK TOWNHOMES AND COMPOMINIUMS LLC RECORDED APRIL 13, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NOS. 04104412.52-0410441259.

Office

PIN - 14-33-121-080-1062

1006429078 Page: 4 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



First American Title Insurance Company

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWOKE TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THIS **NOTARY PUBLIC** The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or for sign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the Btate of Illinois. Date: 3/5/2010 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THIS march **NOTARY PUBLIC** Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses. [Attached to deed or ABI to be recorded in , if exempt under provisions of

Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]